



State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office

347 North Dunbridge Rd.
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 352-8461 FAX: (419) 352-8468
www.epa.state.oh.us

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Allen County
Sun Valley Family Campground
Community Water System
PWS ID# OH0252212

July 6, 2009

OH0252212

SUN VALLEY FAMILY CAMPGROUND

7/6/2009

Ms. Allison Williams, Director
Sun Valley Family Campground
9180 Parker Road
Harrod, Ohio 45850



Subject: CCR Violations

Dear Ms. Williams:

Ohio EPA received the 2008 Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) for Sun Valley Family Campground on June 29, 2009. The CCR was reviewed for the required content. Based on our review, the Sun Valley Family Campground water system is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to comply with the CCR requirements. The following violation was noted:

1. Monitoring or reporting violation information was not included in the report. Sun Valley Family Campground was issued a violation for failing to monitor drinking water during the April 1, 2008, to June 30, 2008, monitoring period for Volatile Organic Chemicals (VOCs) (reference enclosed correspondence dated August 27, 2008).

Be sure to correct the violation as appropriate in your next CCR. The next report for calendar year 2009 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2010. A copy of the CCR, along with a Certification Form, must be submitted to the Northwest District Office at the above address. Violations in future reports may result in further enforcement action.

The CCR template and template guide are accessible at <http://www.epa.state.oh.us/ddagw>.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3042.

Sincerely,

Larry W. Mortiz, R.S., M.S.I.H.
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/cs

pc: Allen County Health Department
DDAGW, NWDO File